
Cummins Memorial Theological Seminary 

Academic Calendar for 2023-2024 
 

**Fall Semester 2023** 
Wednesday, Thursday, August 23, 24 ................................................. Fall Registration 
Monday, August 28........................................................... Fall Semester Classes Begin 

Wednesday, Thursday, August 30, 31 ................................... Late Registration, $25 fee 
Monday, September 4 ............................................................... No Classes—Labor Day 

Saturday, September 9, 11 a.m................................. Fall Opening Convocation Chapel 
Holy Communion—Student Attendance Required 

Wednesday, September 13 ............................. Final Day for Drop/Add Course Changes 

Friday, Saturday, September 15, 16 ..................... No Classes—Annual Diocesan Synod 
Monday, October 2 ....................................................Fall Tuition and Fees Due in Full 

Monday-Saturday, October 16-21...................................... Midterm Examinations 
Sunday, October 22 ....................................................................... Seminary Rally Day 

Student Attendance Required 

Monday-Saturday, November 20-25 .................. No Classes—Thanksgiving Recess 
Monday, November 27 ........................................................................ Classes Resume 
Wednesday, Thursday, December 6, 7 .. Pre-registration for Spring Semester 2024  

Monday-Saturday, December 11-16 ............................. Fall Semester Final Exam Week 
Saturday, December 16, 11 a.m. ...Fall Closing Chapel for All Students, Semester Ends 

 

**Spring Semester 2024** 
Wednesday, Thursday, January 3, 4 ............................................... Spring Registration 
Monday, January 8 ....................................................... Spring Semester Classes Begin 

Wednesday, Thursday, January 10,11 ................................. Late Registration, $25 Fee 
Saturday, January 13, 11 a.m. ............................. Spring Opening Convocation Chapel 

Holy Communion—Student Attendance Required 

Monday, January 15 ................................ No Classes, Martin Luther King, Jr., Holiday 
Wednesday, January 24 ................................ Final Day for Drop/Add Course Changes 

Monday, February 5 ............................................. Spring Tuition and Fees Due in Full 
Monday-Saturday, February 26-March 2 ........................... Midterm Examinations 
Monday-Saturday, March 25-30 ................. No Classes—Holy Week/Easter Recess 

Monday, April 1 ................................................ Classes Resume (Monday after Easter) 
Wednesday, Thursday, April 17, 18 .......... Pre-registration for Fall Semester 2024 

Monday-Saturday, April 22-27 ................................ Spring Semester Final Exam Week 
Saturday, April 27, 11 a.m. ...... Spring Closing Chapel for All Students, Semester Ends 
Friday, May 10 ....................................................................... Alumni Banquet, 7 p.m. 

Saturday, May 11 .................................................................... Commencement, 3 p.m. 
 

 


